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Questions & Answers 
Request for Proposals for Microsoft Dynamics 365 Finance and Operations Services 
 

Date: November 18, 2022 

To: Interested Firms and Individuals 

From: Cynthia Fong, Deputy Director for Finance and Administration 

Subject: Request for Proposals to Provide Migration Services for Microsoft Dynamics 365 
Finance and Operations Services (RFP 22/23-07) 

 

The Transportation Authority received the following questions in italics submitted by 5:00 p.m. on 
November 14, 2022. 
 
1. Can companies outside the United States apply? 

Non-US firms are not excluded from applying so long as they meet the required minimum 
qualifications: 1) Microsoft Certified Business Partner, 2) minimum five years’ experience 
implementing or enhancing Microsoft Dynamics Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) solutions, 
including upgrading Microsoft Dynamics AX to Microsoft Dynamics 365 Finance and Operations 
Services, 3) provide a copy of the Microsoft Gold or Silver Certification in ERP competency, and 4) 
experience implementing or enhancing Microsoft Dynamics 365 ERP solutions at a client with less 
than seven accounting staff for a public agency. 

 
2. Does the consultant need to attend in person for meetings? 

Consultants are not required to attend in-person meetings. 

 
3. Can companies perform tasks related to the RFP outside of the United States? 

Firms can perform tasks related to the RFP outside of the United States so long as deliverables are 
achieved. 

 
4. Can proposals be submitted via email? 

Proposals are due electronically to the Transportation Authority at the following address: 
info@sfcta.org.  

 
5. How can a small, local, women-owned business contact prime contractors who plan to bid on this 

project? 

Although the Transportation Authority will not know which prime contractor is interested in 
submitting a proposal, the Transportation Authority identified a number of potential firms with 
capabilities to provide deliverables outlined in the subject RFP. We distributed the RFP to the list of 
firms below. 
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Company Name Email 
AlphaBOLD info@alphabold.com 

Arbela Technologies info@arbelatech.com 

Arctic Information Technology, Inc. 
connect@arcticit.com; jbrescia@arcticit.com; 
nwashington@arcticit.com 

Armanino LLP info@armaninoLLP.com 

Avanade Inc. https://www.avanade.com/en-us/contact 

Avantiico, Inc info@avantiico.com 

beiNVENTiV info@beinventiv.com 

Bitscape info@bitscape.com 

Bond Enterprises, Inc. support@BondConsultingServices.com 

Boyer & Associates info@boyerassoc.com 

Brillio LLC info@brillio.com 

Caloudi Corporation https://www.caloudi.com/about/contact-us/ 

CAPGEMINI Technology Services SAS https://www.capgemini.com/se-en/contact-us/#undefined 

Catapult Systems info@catapultsystems.com 

Centric Consulting, LLC https://centricconsulting.com/contact/ 

CGI Group Inc. https://www.cgi.com/en/overview 

CloudScale International https://cloudscale.io/contact-us-cloudscale 

Coforge Limited https://www.coforge.com/quick-connect 

Columbus Global info.us@columbusglobal.com 

Conterra https://conterra.com/contact-us/ 

Converge Technology Solutions, Corp. info@convergetp.com 

Crowe Horwath LLP info@TheBestAndBrightest.com; gregory.allgrim@crowe.com 

Dataprise https://www.dataprise.com/locations/los-angeles 

DevBlue Research, LLC questions@devblue.com 

DSPANEL AB https://www.performancecanvas.com/contact-us/ 

Dynamic Consulting info@dynamicconsulting.com 

Dynamics Edge cduff@dynamicsedge.com 

Dynatech Consulting sales@dynatechconsultancy.com 

ECF Data LLC info@ecfdata.com 

eGroup Enabling Technologies LLC info@eGroup-us.com 

eMazzanti Technologies LLC sales@emazzanti.net 

Encore Business Solutions Inc. encore@encorebusiness.com 

EPAM Systems sales@epam.com 

FMT Consultants LLC info@fmtconsultants.com 

Folio3 Software Inc., sales@folio3.com 

Globallogic Inc. sales@globallogic.com 

Golden Five LLC info@GoldenFive.net 

Grapevine Msp, LLC info@grapevinemsp.com 

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED info@HCL.com 

Heartland Business Systems, LLC. inquiry@hbs.net 

Henson Group info@hensongroup.com 

Hexaware Technologies marketing@hexaware.com 
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Company Name Email 
HSO info-us@hso.com; mperez@hso.com 

IFI Techsolutions FZ-LLC engage@ifi.tech 

Impact Networking hello@impactnetworking.com 

Infogain Corporation info@infogain.com 

Infosys Limited privacy@infosys.com 

Ingram Micro Inc investor.relations@ingrammicro.com 

Insight services-cdct@insight.com 

INTELITECHS LLC info@intelitechs.com 

International Business Machines 
Corporation www.IBM.com 

InTWO Inc. info@intwo.cloud 

IT Partner LLC www.o365hq.com 

JourneyTEAM, LLC info@journeyteam.com 

Kin and Carta Partnership Limited info@kinandcarta.com 

LARSEN & TOUBRO INFOTECH LIMITED info@lntinfotech.com 

Long View Systems Corporation engage@lvs1.com 

LUMEN sales@lumen.com 

Mobiz Inc. www.mobizinc.com 

Netwoven Inc. info@mobizinc.com 

Neudesic info@neudesic.com 

PA-Group USA (now Sikich) info@sikich.com 

Pentaquark info@pentaquark.io 

Petabytz Inc info@Petabytz.com 

PrenticeWorx info@prenticeworx.com 

Reply S.p.A. info@valorem.com 

RSM Product Sales LLC www.rsmus.com/technologies/microsoft.html 

Sikich info@sikich.com; michael.degeeter@sikich.com 

SkyPoint Cloud, Inc. www.skypointcloud.com/ 

Slalom Consulting www.slalom.com 

SMARTERP CONSULTING PRIVATE 
LIMITED sales@smarterp.com 

Softchoice www.softchoice.com 

Sonata Information Technology Limited info@sonata-software.com 

Strategic Solutions NW - MBS contact@ssnwllc.com 

TECEZE info@teceze.com 

TechHouse hello@tech-house.com 

Technology Management Concepts info@tmc-la.com 

TechWise Group gettechwise@techwisegroup.com 

True.org Cloud info@true.org 

Twentyseven Global, LLC www.27global.com 

Velosio, LLC info@velosio.com 

Virtual Office Solutions www.virtualofficesolutions365.com 

Western Computer - MBS info@westerncomputer.com 
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Wipfli LLP mbaumann@wipfli.com 

 

 

For more information regarding the RFP, visit the Transportation Authority’s website: 
www.sfcta.org/contracting 
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